www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).32734/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2014 in CWP No.5573/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF

HARYANA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAMBIR NAIN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c judgment and interim relief and office report) of the impugned

Date: 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv. Mr.Anil Kshetarpal, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth M., Adv. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the

prayer for interim relief.

Mr.Sanjay Jain, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf

of the respondents.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Post on 21.04.2015.

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2015.03.27 16:41:56 IST Reason:

> (SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER