# ITEM NO.3

# COURT NO.1 SECTION IVB

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32734/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2014 in CWP No. 5573/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

#### KARAMBIR NAIN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

#### WITH

#### SLP(C) No.31396/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 23/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parveen kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the State of Haryana, list again after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master